

In the Court of Judge, Spl Court under POCSO Act cum Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court Howrah.

Spl T R 119 of 2018

(Golabari PS Case No. 515/18 dt. 01.09.18)

Order 06 dt 05.10.18.

Today is fixed for production of the accused and I/O's report.

Accused Sharad Gupta, Pradip Kr Singh, Dinesh Gupta, Susmita Roy @ Mumpi, Rupam Basak @ Babun Basak @ Rupam, Amit Das and Dalli Das are produced from J/C.

I/O has not submitted report in final form.

A letter is received from Superintendent Alipore Women correctional home along with report of medical officer, Alipore Women correctional home dated 18.9.18 which speaks that accused Dalli Das is a HIV positive patient and green book have not been provided to her or to jail authority and it would not be possible to continue ART treatment for want of necessary medical papers of accused Dalli Das. Let the report be kept with the record. I/O is directed to inform family members of accused Dalli Das to produce medical papers of accused Dalli Das who is HIV positive to Superintendent, Alipore Women correctional home.

Copy of this order be sent to I/O for compliance.

Vokalatnama of accused Sharad Gupta is filed.

None appeared for the rest accused persons. On asking accused persons submitted that their family members did not come to meet them and pray for some time to engage advocate.

Fix 14.11.18 for production of the accused persons, appointment of advocate of the accused persons Pradip Kr Singh, Dinesh Gupta, Susmita Roy @ Mumpi, Rupam Basak @ Babun Basak @ Rupam, Amit Das and Dalli Das and I/O's report.

Judge, Spl Court under POCSO Act cum  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court Howrah.

No. 548

dated : 05.10.18.

Copy of this order be sent to the I/O of this case for information and compliance.

Judge, Spl Court under POCSO Act cum  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court Howrah.