

Special T.R. No. 119/18

Order No.10 dt.29.11.18.

Today is fixed for production of the accused, consideration of charge and hearing of bail application.

All the seven accused persons are produced from J/C.

Sri Subhasish Dutta, Retainer Advocate appointed by D.L.S.A., Howrah is present for accused Susmita Roy, Doly Das, Amit Das and Rupak Basak. Ld Lawyer for rest three accused persons by Sri Santanu Mukherjee and Sri Amalendu Kumar, is present. Application for bail of accused Doly Das is filed. Copy served.

Record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Ld Public Prosecutor submitted that some time is required as the case diary is of several pages and voluminous. No objection raised by defence counsels.

Hearing is adjourned. Bail application of accused Pradeep Kumar Singh and Doly Das be heard on the next date.

Fix 11.12.2018 production of the accused, hearing of bail application and consideration of charge.

Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act-cum
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah.