

In the Spl Court under POCSO Act-cum Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah.

Special T.R. No. 119/18.
(Golabri P S Case No.515/18 dt.01.09.18)

Order No.15 dt.13.02.19.

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons, report of I/O and hearing bail application of accused Pradip Kr Singh.

All the seven accused persons are produced from J/C.

Sri Subhasish Dutta, Retainer Advocate appointed by D.L.S.A., Howrah is present for accused Susmita Ray, Doly Das and Amit Das is present.

Ld Lawyer Sri Santanu Mukherjee and Navlendu Kumar are present for accused Sarat Gupta and Dinesh Gupta. Sri Subrata Kulavi Ld Lawyer is present for accused Rupam Basak.

I/O appeared and filed his report. By the application I/O submitted that except Aadhaar Card, no other document is available to ascertain the age of the VG and I/O prayed for necessary order for ossification test of the VG.

Heard both sides.

An application also filed for accused Pradip Kr Singh praying for ossification test of the VG. Let the same be kept with the record.

Prayer of the I/O is considered and allowed.

Superintendent, Howrah District Hospital is requested to arrange for medical board to ascertain age of the VG Naina Ray Pradhan at an earliest as age of the VG is vital in this case.

I/O is directed to take necessary step for attendance of the VG before authority of Howrah District Hospital on the date fixed by the Hospital Authority.

Copy of this order be sent to Superintendent, Howrah District Hospital for information and to I/O for information.

Hearing bail application of accused Pradip Kumar Singh is deferred.

Fix 18.03.19 for production of the accused persons, hearing bail application of accused Pradip Kr Singh and report.

Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act-cum
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah.

No.74/1

Dated :13.02.19

Copy to :

The I/O of this case for information.

Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act-cum
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah.