

In the Spl Court under POCSO Act-cum Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah.

Special T.R. No. 119/18.
(Golabari P S Case No.515/18 dt.01.09.18)

Order No.17 dt.27.03.19.

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons, consideration of charge , hearing bail application of accused Pradip Kr Singh.

All the seven accused persons are produced from J/C.

Fresh vokatnama filed for accused Susmita Roy, Doly Das, Amit Das and Rupam Basak.

Ld Lawyer for accused Sarat Gupta, Dinesh Gupta and Pradip Kr Singh are present.

Heard Ld Public Prosecutor in part. It is now 5.45 pm, no time today.

Fix 28.03.19 for production of the accused persons, further hearing of consideration of charge , hearing bail application of accused Pradip Kr Singh.

Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act-cum
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah.