

In the Spl Court under POCSO Act-cum Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah.

Spl T R No.119/2018.

Order No.02 dt.20.05.19.

Today is fixed for production of accused persons and evidence.

All the seven accused persons namely 1) Sarat Gupta, 2) Dinesh Gupta, 3) Pradip Kr Singh, 4) Susmita Roy, 5) Dolli Das, 6) Amit Das and 8) Rupam Basak are not produced from J/C.

An information received from Superintendent, Howrah District Correctional Home being submission no.2194/AB dt. 20.05.19 to the effect that maximum number of officers and force of Howrah Police Commissionerate are deployed in Lok Sabha General Election 2019 and Commissioner of Police, Howrah has expressed inability to provide police force from 14.04.19 to 26.05.19 and for that reason UTP is not produced before this court today.

Ld Lawyers are abstained themselves from taking part in any judicial proceeding in view of their resolution dt. 24.04.19.

Fix 09.07.19 for production of accused persons and evidence.

Inform Superintendent, Howrah District Correctional Home regarding next production date of the accused.

Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act-cum
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah.