

In the Spl Court under POCSO Act-cum Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah.

Special T.R. No. 119/18.  
(Golabari P S Case No.515/18 dt.01.09.18)

Order No.04 dt.07.08.19.

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons, ER of WWA of witness Nayna Pradhan and evidence.

All the seven accused persons are namely Sarat Gupta, Dinesh Gupta, Pradip Kr Singh, Susmita Roy, Doly Das, Amit Das and Rupam Basak are produced from J/C.

Ld Lawyers for accused persons are present.

Ld Public Prosecutor is present and submitted that no witness is present today.

Record shows that in view of order of this court dt. 09.07.19 bailable warrant of arrest against witness Nayna Pradhan was issued on the same day vide process no. W-65 but no report is received.

I/C Golabari PS is directed to appear before this court tomorrow on 08.08.19 at 11 am along with execution report of bailable WWA of Nayna Pradhan. Ld Public Prosecutor to inform I/C Golabari PS.

Copy of this order be sent to I/C Golabari PS at once for compliance.

To date ( 08.08.19) for production of the accused, appearance of I/C Golabari PS with report and further order.

Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act-cum  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah.

No.3

Dated : 07.08.19.

Copy to :

The I/C Golabari PS for information.

Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act-cum  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah.