

In the Spl Court under POCSO Act-cum Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah.

Special T.R. No. 119/18.  
(Golabari P S Case No.515/18 dt.01.09.18)

Order No.06 dt.12.09.19.

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons, ER of WWA of witness Naina Pradhan and evidence.

All the seven accused persons are namely Sarat Gupta, Dinesh Gupta, Pradip Kr Singh, Susmita Roy, Doly Das, Amit Das and Rupam Basak are produced from J/C.

ER of WWA of witness Naina Pradhan is received.

Witness Naina Pradhan is present before this court.

Ld Public Prosecutor in charge is present.

Ld Lawyers for accused persons are present.

PW 1 Naina Roy Pradhan is examined, crossed examined and discharged.

During her evidence, signature of PW 1 on written complaint along with date 01.09.18, signature of PW 1 on the seizure list dt. 10.01.19 and two signatures of PW 1 on the statement recorded u/s 164 Cr.P.C. are marked Exbt.1, Exbt.2, Exbt.3 & Exbt.3/1 respectively. During cross examination for accused Sarat Gupta, Dinesh Gupta and Pradip Kr Singh, the written complaint is marked as Exbt.1/1.

In presence of both sides, schedule is made.

Fix : 16/12/2019 for evidence of C.S.W- 2.  
17/12/2019 for evidence of C.S.W- 3.  
18/12/2019 for evidence of C.S.W- 4.  
19/12/2019 for evidence of C.S.W- 5.  
20/12/2019 for evidence of C.S.W- 6.  
21/12/2019 for evidence of C.S.W- 7.

Issue summons accordingly. Accused persons be produced on the date of evidence.

Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act-cum  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah.