

In the Spl Court under POCSO Act-cum Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah.

Special T.R. No. 119/18.

(Golabari P S Case No.515/18 dt.01.09.18)

Order No.17 dt.04.02.20.

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons and evidence.

All the seven accused persons are namely Sarat Gupta, Dinesh Gupta, Pradip Kr Singh, Susmita Roy, Doly Das, Amit Das and Rupam Basak are produced from J/C.

Ld Lawyers for the accused persons are present.

Ld Public Prosecutor in charge is present. Two witnesses are present.

PW 4 RPF LC Sima Modak is examined, cross examined and discharged. During evidence, signature of PW 4 on seizure list dt 01.09.18 is marked as Exbt.4/2.

PW 5 Dr Mukul Ranjan Barik is examined, cross examined and discharged. During evidence, medical report prepared and signed by PW 5 is marked as Exbt.5.

To date (05.02.20) for production of the accused persons and evidence.

Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act-cum
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah.