

In the Spl Court under POCSO Act-cum Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah.

Special T.R. No. 119/18.
(Golabari P S Case No.515/18 dt.01.09.18)

Order No.18 dt.05.02.20.

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons, evidence and hearing petition dt. 14.01.20.

All the seven accused persons are namely Sarat Gupta, Dinesh Gupta, Pradip Kr Singh, Susmita Roy, Doly Das, Amit Das and Rupam Basak are produced from J/C.

Ld Lawyers for the accused persons are present.

Ld Public Prosecutor in charge files hazira of one witness.

PW 6 ASI Ganesh Chandra Murmu is examined, cross examined and discharged. During evidence, signature of PW 6 on seizure list dt 01.09.18 is marked as Exbt.4/3. Order will be passed for supply of copy of seized CD on 07.02.20.

To date (06.02.20) for production of the accused persons and evidence.

An application filed for accused Pradip Kumar Singh and submitted that on 29.01.20 the accused Pradip Kumar Singh was beaten by other UTPs of Howrah District Correctional Home and still the accused is feeling pain on his chest.

On asking accused Pradip Kumar Singh stated that no X-ray was done to ascertain any fracture and he was not provided proper treatment.

Superintendent Howrah District Correctional Home is directed to look into the matter and to provide necessary medical treatment to the accused Pradip Kumar Singh, if required.

Copy of this order be sent to Superintendent Howrah District Correctional Home for information.

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act-cum
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah.

No.76

Dated : 05.02.2020.

Copy to :

The Superintendent Howrah District Correctional Home for information.

Judge, Spl Court under POCSO Act cum
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah.