

In the Spl Court under POCSO Act-cum Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah.

Special T.R. No. 119/18.

(Golabari P S Case No.515/18 dt.01.09.18)

Order No.30 dt.20.02.2021.

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons and evidence.

Two accused persons namely Sarat Gupta and Pradip Kr Singh on court bail are present by filing their respective hazira.

The custodial accused Dinesh Gupta, Amit Das, Rupam Basak @ Babun Basak are produced from J/C and taken into the custody. Rest other accused Doly Das and Mumpi Das are not produced from the J/C. Both of them are not being able to produce on VC despite the much more effort has been made.

Two witnesses namely Dinobandu Roy Pradhan and Minati Barman are present and they are released without examination.

Heard both sides. Considered.

Following the non-production of the above two female accused persons either physically or on virtually, the evidence of aforesaid two witnesses could not be recorded and so the date be adjourned accordingly.

Fix 14.06.2021 for production of the accused persons, appearance of accused persons on court bail and evidence.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Alipore Women Correctional Home for production on the date fixed positively.

The alat produced be returned to the proper custody with direction to produce on the date fixed.

Judge, Spl Court under POCSO Act cum  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Howrah.

No.

Dated : 20.02.2021.

Copy forwarded to the Superintendent, Alipore Women Correctional Home for information and compliance.

Judge, Spl Court under POCSO Act cum  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Howrah.