

Spl. T. R. Case No.119 of 2018
(Golabari P.S. Case No.515/18, dt.01.09.2018)

Order no.64, dt. 28.04.2023.

Today is fixed for appearance, production and further hearing.

Accused persons, namely, Pradip Kr. Singh, Sarad Gupta and Dinesh Gupta, on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Other accused persons, namely, Susmita Ray @ Mampi, Amit Das, Doly Das and Rupam Basak @ Bubun Basak @ Rupuk are produced from correctional home.

Ld. Spl. P.P. Sri Arindam Mukherjee as well as Ld. Advocate of most of the accused persons are not present.

Ld. Advocate, Sri Mintu Pramanik appears for the accused Doly Das. Ld. Advocate, Sri Partha Dutta appears for the accused, Dinesh Gupta.

Having regard to the nature of the case, it is required to peruse the ossification report to ascertain the age of the victim at that point of time.

In view of the resolution of the Local Bar Association dt.26.04.2023, requesting not to pass any adverse order, case stands adjourned.

Inform the I.O. through the Court Inspector, Howrah to appear on the next date of hearing.

Fix 17.05.2023 for appearance, production and further hearing.

Judge, Special (POCSO) Court, Howrah.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge, Special (POCSO) Court, Howrah.