

Present: Sourav Bhattacharya
(J.O. Code : WB00854)
Judge, Special (POCSO) Court, Howrah.
Spl T R Case No.119 of 2018
(Golabari PS Case No.515/18, dt.01.09.2018)
Order no.66, dt. 15.06.2023.

Today is fixed for appearance, production and further hearing.

Four accused persons, namely, Susmita Roy @ Mampi, Amit Das, Doli Das and Rupam Basak @ Bubun Basak @ Rupak are produced from correctional home.

Other accused persons, namely, Pradip Singh and Dinesh Gupta, on Court bail, are present by filing hazira.

Rest accused person, namely, Sharad Gupta, on Court bail, is absent without any steps.

Ld. P.P. Sri, Arindam Mukherjee as well as Id. Advocate of the accused persons are not present this day due to the resolution of the Local Bar Association for not attending the Judicial Proceeding due to heat wave.

I.O. is absent.

Inform the I.O. through Court Inspector, Howrah to submit the report as per the last order.

Fix 27.06.2023 for appearance, production, further hearing and passing necessary order.

Judge, Special (POCSO) Court, Howrah.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge, Special (POCSO)
Court, Howrah.