

(J.O. Code : WB00854)
SPL TR. 119 of 2018

Order No. 67, dt. 27.06.2023:

Today is fixed for appearance, production of accused persons further hearing and passing necessary order.

Out of seven accused persons, four accused person namely, Susmita Roy @ Mampi, Amit Das, Doli Das and Rupam Basak @ Bubun Basak @ Rupak are produced from correctional home, rest three accused persons are present by filling three sets of hazira.

Ld. Spl. P.P is present.

Ld. Advocates are not attending court as per the resolution of local bar dt. 26.06.2023 due to demise one member Advocate of local bar.

The case is adjourned.

The above mentioned four accused persons be returned to correctional home till next date fixed.

To 28.06.2023 for appearance, production of accused persons further hearing and passing necessary order.

Sd/-

Judge, Special(POCSO)Court, Howrah