

S T 171 of 2023
(Golabari PS Case No.515/18 dt.01.09.18)

Order no.16 dt.04.12.23.

Accused 1) Amit Das and 2) Dolly Das are produced from the J/C.

Accused 1) Pradip Kr Singh, 2) Dinesh Kr Gupta 3) Rupam Bask and 4) Sarad Gupta on bail are present by filing hazira.

A fresh vokatnama is filed on behalf of the accused Dinesh Gupta.

Susmita Ray @ Mumpi is absent without any step.

Two witnesses are present but they are not examined.

Issue W/A against accused Susmita Ray @ Mumpi.

Therefore, the present schedule of this case is cancelled and there is no need to put up this record on 05.12.23 & 06.12.23.

Fix 08.01.2024 for appearance, production and E/R.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.