

S T 171 of 2023
(Golabari PS Case No.515/18 dt.01.09.18)

Order no.17 dt.05.12.23.

Record is put by petition filed on behalf of the accused Susmita Ray @ Mumpi.
Accused surrendered before court and prayed for bail on the ground stated therein.
Accused is taken into custody.

Petition is moved.

Heard.

Perused the case record. Considered.

It appears that the accused was on bail and due to her non-appearance on 04.12.23, WA was issued against her. Ld advocate for the accused submitted that due to fault on part of the advocate's clerk, accused was communicated wrong date and for that reason accused did not appear yesterday and under the impression that date is fixed today, accused has come today. Accordingly, prayed for bail.

Ld PP in charge raises objection.

Considering the submissions of both sides, prayer for bail is allowed. Accused Susmita Ray @ Mumpi is permitted to remain on the same bail.

Recall WA.

To date (08.01.2024) for appearance.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.

Order no.17 dt.05.12.23.

Record is put by petition filed on behalf of the accused Susmita Ray @ Mumpi.

Accused surrendered before court and prayed for bail on the ground stated therein.

Accused is taken into custody.

Petition is moved.

Heard.

Perused the case record. Considered.

It appears that the accused was on bail and due to her non-appearance on 04.12.23, WA was issued against her. Ld advocate for the accused submitted that due to fault on part of the advocate's clerk, accused was communicated wrong date and for that reason accused did not appear yesterday and under the impression that date is fixed today, accused has come today. Accordingly, prayed for bail.

Ld PP in charge raises objection.

Considering the submissions of both sides, prayer for bail is allowed. Accused Susmita Ray @ Mumpi is permitted to remain on the same bail.

Recall WA.

To date (08.01.2024) for appearance.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.

Order no.17 dt.05.12.23.

Record is put by petition filed on behalf of the accused Susmita Ray @ Mumpi.

Accused surrendered before court and prayed for bail on the ground stated therein.

Accused is taken into custody.

Petition is moved.

Heard.

Perused the case record. Considered.

It appears that the accused was on bail and due to her non-appearance on 04.12.23, WA was issued against her. Ld advocate for the accused submitted that due to fault on part of

the advocate's clerk, accused was communicated wrong date and for that reason accused did not appear yesterday and under the impression that date is fixed today, accused has come today. Accordingly, prayed for bail.

Ld PP in charge raises objection.

Considering the submissions of both sides, prayer for bail is allowed. Accused Susmita Ray @ Mumpi is permitted to remain on the same bail.

Recall WA.

To date (08.01.2024) for appearance.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.