

S T 171 of 2023
(Golabari PS Case No.515/18 dt.01.09.18)

Order no.19 dt.30.01.24.

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence.

Accused Amit Das and Dolly Das are produced from J/C.

Accused Susmita Ray @ Mampi, Pradeep Kumar Singh, Sarad Gupta, Rupam Bask & Dinesh Kr Gupta are present by filing their respective hazira.

Ld Public Prosecutor in charge is present and submits that summons are not issued and therefore prays for another schedule for evidence.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

The present schedule of this case is hereby postponed and new schedule is made. So, there is no need to put up this record on 31.01.24.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 21.02.24 and 22.02.24 for production, appearance and evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.

