

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE 2ND COURT, HOWRAH.

S T 171 of 2023
(Golabari PS Case No.515/18 dt.01.09.18)

Order no.23 dt.19.04.24.

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence.

Accused Amit Das is produced from J/C.

Accused Susmita Ray @ Mampi, Pradeep Kumar Singh, Sarad Gupta & Dinesh Kr Gupta are present by filing their respective hazira. Accused Rupam Basak on bail is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 CrPC on the ground stated therein.

Accused Dolly Das on bail is absent without any steps.

Witness Minati Barman is present by filing hazira.

Witness is released without being examined.

It appears from the order passed in Criminal Misc Case No. 197 of 2024 on 21.02.2024 that Dolly Das was granted bail on condition to appear before court on each and every dates fixed henceforth and also on condition that she will not intimidate any witness or tamper with evidence in any manner and on further condition that she will not leave jurisdiction of Howrah PS without permission of this court and shall intimate her address to the IO as well as to this court.

In view of the absence of Dolly Das without any steps, all those conditions have been violated and as such there is no other alternative but to issue WA against Dolly Das.

Issue WA against accused Dolly Das.

Let the bail bonds submitted by Dolly Das be sent to Ld CJM, Howrah for starting proceeding against Dolly Das u/s 446 CrPC.

In view of the above, present schedule stands cancelled, there is no need to put the record on 20.04.24.

Fix 15.5.2024 for ER of WA, appearance and production.

Let a copy of this order along with WA be sent to O/C Golabari PS.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.

No.

Dated :19.04.24.

Copy to :

The O/C Golabari PS for information and compliance.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.

