

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT, HOWRAH.

S T No.171 of 2023
(Golabari PS Case No.515/18 dt.01.09.18)

Order no.30 dt.26.07.24.

Today is fixed for appearance, production and evidence.

Accused Amit Das and Dolly Das are produced from J/C.

Accused Rupam Basak, Pradeep Kumar Singh, Sarad Gupta & Dinesh Kr Gupta on bail are present by filing their respective hazira. Accused Susmita Ray @ Mampi on bail is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 CrPC on the ground stated therein.

No witness is present.

Due to Resolution of Local Bar Association, case is adjourned.

To 28.08.24 for appearance, production and evidence of CSW-16 & CSW-17.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.