

S T Case no.171 of 2023

Order No.37 dated 24-09-2024

Today is fixed for for appearance, production, and evidence.

Out of seven accused persons, five accused persons are present by filing three sets of haziras.

Other two accused persons namely Amit Das, and Doly Das are produced from correctional home.

No witness is present.

In this situation, case is adjourned today.

Accused persons namely Amit Das and Doly Das are remanded to J.C till next date.

Fix 18-11-2024 and 19-11-2024 for appearance, production and evidence.

Ld. P.P-in-charge to take step for filing witness summons at once.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court Howrah.