

S T Case no.171 of 2023

Order No.38 dated 18.11.2024

Today is fixed for appearance, production, and evidence.

Out of seven accused persons, four accused persons are present by filing three sets of haziras and one accused person namely Rupam Bask is absent by filing petition u/s 317 CrPC.

Other two accused persons namely Amit Das, and Doly Das are produced from correctional home.

Ld Public Prosecutor in charge is present and submits that summons are not issued and therefore prays for another schedule for evidence.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

The present schedule of this case is hereby cancelled and new schedule is made. So, there is no need to put up this record on 19.11.24.

Fix 20.12.24 for appearance and examination of CSW 21.

Fix 21.12.24 for appearance and examination of CSW 22.

Ld Public Prosecutor to take step accordingly for summoning the witness and for bringing the alamat, if any.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court Howrah.