

S.T No.171 of 2023.

Order No.45 dated 31-01-2025.

Today is fixed for appearance, production and evidence.

The accused person Amit Das and Dolly Das are produced through VC.

Other five accused persons are present by filing four sets of haziras.

No witness is present.

Now the case record is taken up for fixing a fresh schedule.

Heard both sides.

A schedule is made as per prayer of the Ld. P.P-in-charge.

Fix 19-02-2025 and 20-02-2025 for appearance, production and evidence.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is directing to take step in summoning the witness at once.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah