

S T Case No. 171 of 2023.

Order No.50 dated 20.02.25.

Today is fixed for appearance, production and evidence.

Accused Amit Das and Doly Das are produced from JC through VC

Accused Sharad Gupta is absent by filing a petition U/s 317 CrPC .

Other accused person namely, Dinesh Kumar Gupta, Pradeep Kumar Singh, Susmita Roy @ Mampi and Rupam Basak are present on bail by filing hazira.

Witness Inspector Ashutosh Rai is examined in part as PW10 and during evidence, documents are marked as Ext.P-1/1-PW10 & Ext.P-9-PW10. On the prayer of prosecution, examination in chief of PW10 is deferred.

Case is adjourned.

To 05.4.25 & 07.4.25 for appearance, production and further evidence of PW10.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.

Criminal Misc Case No.152 of 2025  
ST 171 of 2023  
(Golabari PS Case No. 515/2018 dated 01-09-2018)

Order No. 51 dated 20.02.25.

Today is fixed for hearing of the Misc Case of accused Amit Das.

On verbal submissions of both sides, hearing is adjourned.

To 27.02.25 for hearing of the Misc Case.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.