

S T Case No. 171 of 2023.

Order No.56 dated 12.06.25.

Today is fixed for appearance, production and evidence.

Accused Amit Das is produced from JC through VC.

Accused Doly Das is produced from J/C.

Accused Susmita Roy @ Mampi is present by filing hazira.

Other accused persons namely, Dinesh Kumar Gupta, Pradip Kumar Singh, Sharad Gupta and Rupam Basak are present on bail by filing hazira.

PW10 Ashutosh Rai is further examined in part and on prayer for Ld PP in charge, the examination in chief of PW10 is deferred. During evidence, five mobile phones are marked as Mat Ext.MO-I/1-PW10 & maroon colour purse is marked as Mat Ext.MO-I/1-PW10.

On prayer of Ld PP in charge, the case is adjourned.

To 09.7.25 & 10.7.25 appearance, production and further evidence of PW10.

Seized alams are produced. The same be returned to the concerned PS by the person who brought it under proper signature with direction to produce the same on next date.

Addl Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.