

S T Case No. 171 of 2023.

Order No.60 dated 15.9.25.

Today is fixed for appearance, production and further evidence of PW10.

Accused Amit Das is produced from JC.

Accused Doly Das is produced from J/C.

Accused Susmita Roy @ Mampi is present by filing hazira.

Other accused persons namely, Dinesh Kumar Gupta, Pradip Kumar Singh, Sharad Gupta and Rupam Basak are present on bail by filing hazira.

One message is received stating that PW-10 Inspector Ashutosh Rai is unable to attend before court today as he is engaged in law and order duty.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

To date (16.9.25) for appearance, production and evidence.

Addl Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.